
 

 

 

18 July 1991

The Undersecretary

Afriaa Desk

Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Government of Zimbabwe

HARARE

Dear Comrade

RE: EQEIPIENT 0F AIANDLA CULTURAL HNHEIBLB AND ITS IIIBRRS

The Amandla Cultural Ensembel (ACE) of the ARC is well-known to your good.

office. They are now based here. Next week they are expected to travel

by air to Namibia for performances as guests of SWAPO of Namibia where

they shall be for about ten (10) days.

In this connection we request that your good office facilitate their axit/

re—entry through Harare International Airport. The list of thetr pass-

port particulars is as follows:-

 

 

NAME TYPE OF PASSPORT PASSPORT N0.

1. Lucky 6. R. Mokone Ghanaian‘ A114463

2. Papa Bopape Ghanaian 637274

’3. Patrick Sithole Ghanaian‘ 637279

4. Dumisane Mthembu Ghanaian A114455

5. Hbongeni Dingiswayo Ghanaian 627299

6. SandilheKhumalo Ghanaian A114452

  



 

 
 

NAME

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

16.

18.

19.

20.‘

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

Tailor Naledi

Hpumelelo Solo

Solly Case Nkadimeng

Alfred Beleng

Hugh Toabala

Andile Yawa

Bethuel Khoale

Siphiwe M. Dlamini

Bernard M. loaeki

Jennifer Motoa

Ayanda Zodwana Nabuya

Angela Moe

Daisy Tshiloano

Mapule Norah Pitsi

Prudence Masuku

Mandisa Blossom Mphati

Viola flkhize

Stella Sibongile Mbentse

Louisa Mmamolefe Motswenyana

Joyce Malebu Hadebe

Judith Masuku

Esther Hakito

TYPE OF PASSPORT

 

Ghanaian

Gnanaian

Ghanaian

South African

United Nations

United Nations

Ghanaian

Ghanaian

Ghanaian

Ghanaian

Ghanaian

Ghanaian

Ghanaian

Ghanaian

Ghanaian

Ghanaian

Ghanaian

Ghanaiar

Ghanaian

Ghanaian

Ghanaian

Ghanaian

 

PASSPORT NO.

 

637297

656090

A140395

P707311

7017

86 AD 6943

687300

656395

656391

656099

A128704

A140080

A140045

637291

656091

656097

656095

A140390

140265

656210

A140085

A140075

Secondly, we request that the musical/electronic equipment of ACE be

cleared for axit/re—entry through Harare International Airport. A complete

ltlmizsd list of the musical/cloctronic equipment of ACE is encloged.

The undersigned will appreciate thh help of your good office accordingly.

Comradely yours

MAX HLONYENI

 

CHIEF REPRIBINTATIVI

Enc

 


