2,m/033/0041/22

18 July 1991

The Undersecretary

Africa Desk

Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Government of Zimbabwe

HARARE

Dear Comrade

RE: EQUIPMENT OF AMANDLA CULTURAL ENSEMBLE AND ITS MEMBERS

The Amandla Cultural Ensembel (ACE) of the ANC is well-known to your good office. They are now based here. Next week they are expected to travel by air to Namibia for performances as guests of SWAPO of Namibia where they shall be for about ten (10) days.

In this connection we request that your good office facilitate their exit/ re-entry through Harare International Airport. The list of their passport particulars is as follows:-

NAME	TYPE OF PASSPORT	PASSPORT NO.
1. Lucky A. R. Mokone	Ghanaian	A114463
2. Papa Bopape	Ghanalan	637274
3. Patrick Sithole	Ghanaian	637279
4. Dumisane Mthembu	Ghanaian	A114455
5. Mbongeni Dingiswayo	Ghanaian	627299
6. SandilkeKhumalo	Ghanaian	A114452

NAM		TYPE OF PASSPORT	PASSPORT NO.
7.	Tailor Naledi	Ghanaian	637297
8.	Mpumelelo Solo	Ghanaian	656090
9.	Solly Case Nkadimeng	Ghanaian	A140395
10.	Alfred Beleng	South African	P707311
11.	Hugh Toabala	United Nations	7017
12.	Andile Yawa	United Nations	86 AD 6943
13.	Bethuel Khoale	Ghanaian	637300
14.	Siphiwe M. Dlamini	Ghanaian	656395
16.	Bernard M. Meseki	Ghanaian	656391
18.	Jennifer Motoa	Ghanaian	656099
19.	Ayanda Zodwana Mabuya	Ghanaian	A128704
20.	Angela Moa	Ghanaian	A140080
21.	Daisy Tshiloane	Ghanaian	A140045
22.	Mapule Norah Pitsi	Ghanaian	637291
23.	Prudence Masuku	Ghanaian	656091
24.	Mandisa Blossom Mphati	Ghanaian	656097
25.	Viola Mkhize	Ghanaian	6 56095
26.	Stella Sibongile Mbentse	Ghanaian	A140390
27.	Louisa Mmamolefe Motswenyana	Ghanaian	140265
28.	Joyce Malebu Hadebe	Chanaian	656210
29.	Judith Masuku	Ghanaian	A140085
30.	Esther Makito	Ghanaian	A140073

Secondly, we request that the musical/electronic equipment of ACE be cleared for exit/re-entry through Harare International Airport. A complete lientized list of the musical/electronic equipment of ACE is enclosed.

The undersigned will appreciate the help of your good office accordingly.

Comradely yours

MAX MLONYENI

CHIEF REPRESENTATIVE

Enc